Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2021

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

ALLY CAPITAL CORP

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK FOX CITIES

AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION

AVED TRADER LLC

BANK FIRST NA

BANK FIVE NINE

BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE

BAXTER CREDIT UNION

BLC COMMUNITY BANK

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC

CAPITAL CREDIT UNION

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CLEARPATH LENDING

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITTY FIRST CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC

DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC

DMB COMMUNITY BANK

EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION

ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD

EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK
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7,145,492.91
412,000.00
70,000.00
719,728.00
188,000.00

218,630.00

3,589,650.00
60,000.00
160,000.00
689,180.00
444,000.00
1,600,000.00
215,900.00
136,000.00
15,338,100.00
509,115.00
872,400.00
279,790.00
166,500.00
167,815.00
115,500.00
42,196.00
64,500.00
154,368.00
3,934,711.64
550,000.00
766,000.00
358,800.00
859,250.00
20,195,305.62
371,999.00
346,525.00
2,000,000.00
84,000.00
418,320.00
100,000.00
1,552,574.00
276,250.00



FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK

FIRST STATE BANK

FLAGSTAR BANK FSB

FORWARD BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GREAT MIDWEST BANK SSB

GUARANTEED RATE INC

HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION
HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC

IMPAC MORTGAGE CORP DBA CASHCALL MORTGAGE
INCREDIBLEBANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

KELLER MORTGAGE LLC DBA KELLER MORTGAGE
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC

LENDERFI INC

LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP

LOW VA RATES LLC

MARATHON BANK

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MBANK

MCDEVCO INC

ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

MORIA DEVELOPMENT INC DBA PEOPLES MORTGAGE

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED

HOME LOANS

MUTUAL OF OMAHA MORTGAGE INC
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NBKC BANK

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NEWREZ LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK
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216,997.00
337,000.00
151,200.00
5,330,000.00
475,400.00
198,000.00
105,000.00
7,122,134.14
1,846,834.00
456,000.00
524,140.00
87,500.00
88,000.00
250,000.00
7,674,300.00
3,199,581.00
5,955,826.00
294,000.00
265,000.00
288,600.00
365,240.00
839,947.00
95,000.00
109,250.00
159,115.00
2,107,110.00
615,035.11
313,200.00
100,000.00
25,000.00
531,100.00
177,660.00
123,093.00

671,774.00

207,749.00
859,146.00
409,827.00
185,500.00
242,870.00
650,950.00

10,914,315.89



OAK BANK

OLD NATIONAL BANK

ONE COMMUNITY BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARKSIDE LENDING

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PREVAIL BANK

PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC

QUICKEN LOANS LLC

QUORUM FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

RIVER BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK

SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

SPRING EQ LLC

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE
TCF NATIONAL BANK

THE BANCORP BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

THOMAS A FISCHER AND LINDA H FISCHER
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

TNT VENTURES LLC

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE
TRI CITY NATIONAL BANK

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION
WAUKESHA STATE BANK

WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI

WELLS FARGO BANK NA
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172,050.00
1,152,800.00
137,600.00
131,000.00
65,000.00
353,479.00
1,163,660.00
446,934.00
63,900.00
10,475,696.50
263,500.00
4,116,181.15
590,040.00
2,827,475.00
220,000.00
95,000.00
338,950.00
318,131.09
105,000.00
164,000.00
1,999,750.00
50,000.00
324,999.00
95,000.00
1,353,500.00
100,000.00
299,500.00
140,000.00
115,500.00
52,200.00
188,000.00
396,451.00
355,000.00

23,000.00

369,000.00
372,400.00
13,163,344.42
141,375.00
45,000.00
1,487,330.00
163,100.00
1,192,980.00
136,800.00
684,000.00
1,065,338.00



WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

AUTHORITY > 21,560.00
WOODTRUST BANK 3 914,014.00
TOTAL 808  168,190,532.47
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