Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for April 2021

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	36	7,145,492.91
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	3	412,000.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	70,000.00
ALLY CAPITAL CORP	3	719,728.00
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK FOX CITIES	1	188,000.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	2	010 (20.00
COMPANY LLC	2	218,630.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	24	3,589,650.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	60,000.00
AVED TRADER LLC	1	160,000.00
BANK FIRST NA	3	689,180.00
BANK FIVE NINE	3	444,000.00
BANK OF SUN PRAIRIE	1	1,600,000.00
BAXTER CREDIT UNION	1	215,900.00
BLC COMMUNITY BANK	1	136,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	11	15,338,100.00
BREMER BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	509,115.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	9	872,400.00
BROKER SOLUTIONS INC DBA NEW AMERICAN FUNDING	2	279,790.00
CALIBER HOME LOANS INC	1	166,500.00
CAPITAL CREDIT UNION	1	167,815.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	115,500.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	42,196.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	64,500.00
CLEARPATH LENDING	1	154,368.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	24	3,934,711.64
COMMUNITTY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	550,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	5	766,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	358,800.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	8	859,250.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	156	20,195,305.62
CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE LLC	2	371,999.00
DAS ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC	2	346,525.00
DMB COMMUNITY BANK	1	2,000,000.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	84,000.00
ENVOY MORTGAGE LTD	2	418,320.00
EVERETT FINANCIAL INC DBA SUPREME LENDING	1	100,000.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	8	1,552,574.00
FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK	1	276,250.00

Monthly Mortgage Report

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	216,997.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	337,000.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	151,200.00
FIRST FINANCIAL BANK	1	5,330,000.00
FIRST NATIONAL COMMUNITY BANK	1	475,400.00
FIRST STATE BANK	1	198,000.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	105,000.00
FORWARD BANK	24	7,122,134.14
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	9	1,846,834.00
GREAT MIDWEST BANK SSB	1	456,000.00
GUARANTEED RATE INC	2	524,140.00
HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION	1	87,500.00
HOMESIDE FINANCIAL LLC	1	88,000.00
IMPAC MORTGAGE CORP DBA CASHCALL MORTGAGE	1	250,000.00
INCREDIBLEBANK	41	7,674,300.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	22	3,199,581.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	35	5,955,826.00
JOHNSON BANK	2	294,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	2	265,000.00
KELLER MORTGAGE LLC DBA KELLER MORTGAGE	1	288,600.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	2	365,240.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	5	839,947.00
LENDERFI INC	1	95,000.00
LENDERSELECT MORTGAGE GROUP	1	109,250.00
LOW VA RATES LLC	1	159,115.00
MARATHON BANK	10	2,107,110.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	6	615,035.11
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	313,200.00
MBANK	1	100,000.00
MCDEVCO INC	1	25,000.00
ME EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	531,100.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	177,660.00
MORIA DEVELOPMENT INC DBA PEOPLES MORTGAGE	1	123,093.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	4	671,774.00
HOME LOANS	4	0/1,//4.00
MUTUAL OF OMAHA MORTGAGE INC	2	207,749.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	4	859,146.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	2	409,827.00
NBKC BANK	1	185,500.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	242,870.00
NEWREZ LLC	3	650,950.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	41	10,914,315.89

OAK BANK	1	172,050.00
OLD NATIONAL BANK	1 2	1,152,800.00
ONE COMMUNITY BANK	1	137,600.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	131,000.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	65,000.00
PARKSIDE LENDING	1	353,479.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	8	1,163,660.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	3	446,934.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	63,900.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	61	10,475,696.50
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	263,500.00
PREVAIL BANK	28	4,116,181.15
PROSPERITY HOME MORTGAGE LLC	20	590,040.00
QUICKEN LOANS LLC	20	2,827,475.00
QUORUM FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	220,000.00
RIVER BANK	1	95,000.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	338,950.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	5	318,131.09
SECURITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	105,000.00
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	2	164,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	15	1,999,750.00
SPRING EQ LLC	15	50,000.00
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	2	324,999.00
T2 FINANCIAL LLC DBA REVOLUTION MORTGAGE	1	95,000.00
TCF NATIONAL BANK	2	1,353,500.00
THE BANCORP BANK	1	100,000.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	2	299,500.00
THOMAS A FISCHER AND LINDA H FISCHER	1	140,000.00
THRIVENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	115,500.00
TNT VENTURES LLC	1	52,200.00
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	188,000.00
TOWNE MORTGAGE COMPANY DBA AMERICU MORTGAGE	2	396,451.00
TRI CITY NATIONAL BANK	1	355,000.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM		
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	23,000.00
UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC	2	369,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	372,400.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	19	13,163,344.42
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	141,375.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	45,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	14	1,487,330.00
VERVE	1	163,100.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	8	1,192,980.00
WAUKESHA STATE BANK	1	136,800.00
WEAVERLAND FINANCIAL AID OF WI	3	684,000.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	5	1,065,338.00

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	5	21,560.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	914,014.00
TOTAL	808	168,190,532.47